DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1003670

RPTT:\$3437.85 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,477.85 Pgs=3

01/05/2024 01:07 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

John Michael Reardon and Cindy Lee Reardon, Trustees of the Reardon Family Trust dated December 12, 2016

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 2303050-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-29-215-004

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$3,437.85

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Sean Kingston, Successor Trustee of the Survivor's Trust established under The Budd Trust dated July 20, 1983

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John Michael Reardon and Cindy Lee Reardon, Trustees of the Reardon Family Trust dated December 12, 2016

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4 of Hidden Brook Subdivision according to the map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 10, 2002, in Book 0102, Page 2456, as Document No. 531980.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Sean Kingston, Successor Trustee of the Survivor's Trust established under The Budd Trust dated July 20, 1983

Sean Kingston, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

See attached ce the cate

This instrument was acknowledged before me on,

by Sean Kingston, Successor Trustee of the Survivor's Trust established under The Budd Trust dated July 20, 1983

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02303050.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of <u>Drange</u>
On 12-12-2023 before me, Josh Stillsworth, notary public
(insert name and title of the officer)  personally appeared  Sean Kingston
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
JOSH STITTSWORTH Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2361614
Signature (Seal)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Pa</li> </ol>	arcel Number(s)					\ \	
a1320-29-21	5-004					\ \	
b						\ \	
					Property	\ \	
d.						_	
2. Type of Prop	nertv:			C.,	-		
	•	Single Fam.	Pos	E00.00	0000000	ODTIONAL LIGE O	ku sz
		-	Nes.		CORDERS	OPTIONAL USE O	NLY
c. □ Condo/ e. □ Apt. Bld			A STATE OF THE STA	Book	D. Marie Line	Page	
	_		- P	Notes:	Recording:		h
	ulai II. L	INIODIIE HOITE	7	Notes.			7
i. Other			_/_	-	\ \		
3. a. Total Value/	Sales Price of Pro	perty:		\$ 881	,500.00		
	u of Foreclosure O	76	perty)	\$	7 1		
c. Transfer Tax					,500.00		
	ty Transfer Tax Du	ıe:	1		87.85	,	
•	-			V			
4. If Exemption		nor NDC 275 00	0 Continu				
	er Tax Exemption,	The state of the s	u, Section	$\overline{}$		<del>-</del>	
b. Explair	n Reason for Exem	iption:	<u> </u>	_	<del></del>		
5. Partial Intere	est: Percentage b	ain a fuan afaire di	%	_	_		
The undersigned de 375.110, that the info by documentation if that disallowance of 10% of the tax du	ormation provided in called upon to subtain any claimed exem te plus interest at	is correct to the be stantiate the info ption, or other de 1% per month. F	est of their rmation pro termination rursuant to	information ovided here of addition	on and belie ein. Further onal tax due,	f, and can be suppo more, the parties ag may result in a per	rted gree nalty
jointly and severally(	lable for any addit	ional amount ow	ed.				
Signature	XII)	remel)	Сар	acity _	<u>Agen</u>	+	
Signature	O		/Cap	acity			
/			/ /				
	ANTOR) INFORM	IATION		BUYER (C		NFORMATION_	
	REQUIRED)	-	Drive M		(REQUIRE	•	
Print Name: Sean I the Survivor's Trust	Kingston, Success	or Trustee of				eardon and Cindy Reardon Family	
Trust dated July 20		THE DUGG			mber 12, 20		
Address: 3135 E. H			Addres		111001 12, 20		
City: Orange	lartiora rea	7	City:			<del></del>	
State: CA Zip: 928	160	/	State:	Zip:			
Otate. On Zip. 020	-	<del>/</del>					
COMPA	NY/PERSON REC	QUESTING REC	ORDING (F	Required	if not Seller	or Buyer)	
Print Name: Ticor			Escrow		303050-020		
Address: 1483 US	Highway 395 N, S	uite B					
City, State, Zip: Ga	rdnerville, NV 894	10					
				_			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED